CHAPTER 30 — PUBLIC SAFETY

[2022]

ARTICLE TITLE PAGE
I LOCAL STATE OF EMERGENCY
Section 30-1-1 - Definitions 30-1
Section 30-1-2 - Declaration 30-1
Section 30-1-3 - Curfew Authorized 30-1
Section 30-1-4 - Orders Authorized 30-1
Section 30-1-5 - Duration 30-2
Section 30-1-6 - MNotice 30-2
Section 30-1-7 - Violations 30-2
Section 30-1-8 - Effect on Other Ordinances 30-2
POLICE DEPARTMENT
Division I — Department Established
Section 30-2-1 - Department Established 30-3
Section 30-2-2 - Office of Chief Created 30-3
Section 30-2-3 - Duties of Chief 30-3
Section 30-2-4 - Appointment of Patrolmen 30-3
Section 30-2-5 - Salary 30-3
Section 30-2-6 - Duties 30-3
Section 30-2-7 - Mutual Aid Contract 30-3
Section 30-2-8 - Special Policemen 30-3
Section 30-2-9 - Legal Processes 30-4
Section 30-2-10 - Assisting Police Officer 30-4
Section 30-2-11 - Aiding Fire Department 30-4
Section 30-2-12 - Failure to Perform 30-4
Section 30-2-13 - Aiding in Escape 30-4
Section 30-2-14 - Use of Intoxicating Liguor 30-4
Section 30-2-15 - Witness Fees 30-4
Section 30-2-16 - Rules and Regulations 30-4
Section 30-2-17 - Training 30-4
Section 30-2-18 - Stolen Property 30-5
Section 30-2-19 - Part-Time Police 30-5
Section 30-2-20 - 30-2-24 Reserved
Division II — Auxiliary Police
Section 30-2-25 - Appointment 30-6
Section 30-2-26 - Not Members of Police Department 30-6
Section 30-2-27 - Powers and Duties 30-6
Section 30-2-28 - Firearms Prohibited 30-6
Section 30-2-29 - Compensation 30-6
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY (EMA)
Section 30-3-1 - Policy and Procedures 30-7
Section 30-3-2 - Limitations 30-7
Section 30-3-3 - Definitions 30-7
Section 30-3-4 - Emergency Management Agency 30-8
Section 30-3-5 - Emergency Management Powers of the Mayor  30-9
TC-1



Section 30-3-6
Section 30-3-7
Section 30-3-8
Section 30-3-9

Section 30-3-10
Section 30-3-11
Section 30-3-12
Section 30-3-13
Section 30-3-14

Section 30-3-15
Section 30-3-16

Section 30-3-17
Section 30-3-18
Section 30-3-19
Section 30-3-20
Section 30-3-21
Section 30-3-22

Section 30-3-23
Section 30-3-24

TITLE

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY (EMA) (CONTINUED)

Financing

Local Disaster Emergencies

Testing of Disaster Warning Devices
Mutual Aid Arrangements Between Political
Subdivisions

Communications

Immunity

Professions, Trades and Occupations
Appropriations and Levy of Tax

Authority to Accept Services, Gifts, Grants or
Loans

Orders, Rules and Regulations

Utilization of Existing Agency, Fadilities and
Personnel

No Private Liability

Succession

Compensation

Deputy Director

Personnel Oath

Emergency Termination or Reduction of
Electrical Service

Mobile Support Team

Penalty

[2022]

PAGE

30-10
30-10
30-10

30-11
30-11
30-11
30-11
30-11

30-12
30-12

30-12
30-12
30-13
30-13
30-13
30-13

30-13

30-13
30-14

TC-2



