CHAPTER 30 - PUBLIC SAFETY

<u>ARTICLE</u>

<u>TITLE</u>

Ι LOCAL STATE OF EMERGENCY

Section 30-1-1	-	Definitions	30-1
Section 30-1-2	-	Declaration	30-1
Section 30-1-3	-	Curfew Authorized	30-1
Section 30-1-4	-	Orders Authorized	30-1
Section 30-1-5	-	Duration	30-2
Section 30-1-6	-	Notice	30-2
Section 30-1-7	-	Violations	30-2
Section 30-1-8	-	Effect on Other Ordinances	30-2

II POLICE DEPARTMENT

Division I – Department Established Section 30-2-1 - Department Denartment Established

in Depuidi	iciic L	stabilistica	
Section 30-2-1	-	Department Established	<i>30-3</i>
Section 30-2-2	-	Office of Chief Created	<i>30-3</i>
Section 30-2-3	-	Duties of Chief	<i>30-3</i>
Section 30-2-4	-	Appointment of Patrolmen	30-3
Section 30-2-5	-	Salary	30-3
Section 30-2-6	-	Duties	30-3
Section 30-2-7	-	Mutual Aid Contract	30-3
Section 30-2-8	-	Special Policemen	30-3
Section 30-2-9	-	Legal Processes	30-4
Section 30-2-10	-	Assisting Police Officer	30-4
Section 30-2-11	-	Aiding Fire Department	30-4
Section 30-2-12	-	Failure to Perform	30-4
Section 30-2-13	-	Aiding in Escape	30-4
Section 30-2-14	-	Use of Intoxicating Liquor	30-4
Section 30-2-15	-	Witness Fees	30-4
Section 30-2-16	-	Rules and Regulations	30-4
Section 30-2-17	-	Training	30-4
Section 30-2-18	-	Stolen Property	30-5
Section 30-2-19	-	Part-Time Police	30-5
Section 30-2-20	-	30-2-24 Reserved	

Division II – Auxiliary Police

Section 30-2-25	-	Appointment	30-6
Section 30-2-26	-	Not Members of Police Department	30-6
Section 30-2-27	-	Powers and Duties	30-6
Section 30-2-28	-	Firearms Prohibited	30-6
Section 30-2-29	-	Compensation	30-6

III EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY (EMA)

Policy and Procedures	30-7
Limitations	30-7
Definitions	30-7
Emergency Management Agency	30-8
Emergency Management Powers of the Mayor	30-9
	Definitions Emergency Management Agency

<u>ARTICLE</u>

<u>TITLE</u>

MERGENCT MANAGEM		AGENCI (EMA) (CONTINUED)	
Section 30-3-6	-	Financing	30-10
Section 30-3-7	-	Local Disaster Emergencies	30-10
Section 30-3-8	-	Testing of Disaster Warning Devices	30-10
Section 30-3-9	-	Mutual Aid Arrangements Between Political	
		Subdivisions	30-11
Section 30-3-10	-	Communications	30-11
Section 30-3-11	-	Immunity	30-11
Section 30-3-12	-	Professions, Trades and Occupations	30-11
Section 30-3-13	-	Appropriations and Levy of Tax	30-11
Section 30-3-14	-	Authority to Accept Services, Gifts, Grants or	
		Loans	30-12
Section 30-3-15	-	Orders, Rules and Regulations	30-12
Section 30-3-16	-	Utilization of Existing Agency, Facilities and	
		Personnel	30-12
Section 30-3-17	-	No Private Liability	30-12
Section 30-3-18	-	Succession	30-13
Section 30-3-19	-	Compensation	30-13
Section 30-3-20	-	Deputy Director	30-13
Section 30-3-21	-	Personnel Oath	30-13
Section 30-3-22	-	Emergency Termination or Reduction of	
		Electrical Service	30-13
Section 30-3-23	-	Mobile Support Team	30-13
Section 30-3-24	-	Penalty	30-14

III EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY (EMA) (CONTINUED)